CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY BIOSOL OR APPROVED EQUAL AT A RATE OF EIGHT HUNDRED (800) POUNDS PER ACRE TO ALL NATIVE AREAS IMMEDIATELY
FOLLOWING SEEDING, AND PRIOR TO THE APPLICATION OF HYDRO-MULCH.

HYDRO-MULCH SHALL BE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER TYPE AND SHALL BE APPLIED AT THE MINIMUM RATE OF TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (2500) POUNDS PER
ACRE, WITH A MINIMUM RATE OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY (150) POUNDS PER ACRE TACKIFIER, AND SHALL BE APPLIED IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEED APPLICATION. AT
THIS RATE SOIL COVERAGE IS 100%.

STRAW CONSISTING OF SEVENTY-FIVE (75) PERCENT STRAWS LONGER THAN TEN (10) INCHES MAY BE USED ON NATIVE SEEDING.